
May 21, 2023

Age Group and Club Results

USATF Mid-Atlantic 2023 Off Road Running Series

Coventry Woods 10K Challenge
1

Last Name First Name City State Place HH MM SS WMA% AG Age G Club Points

Wise Rachel North Wales PA 24 0 50 8 60.638 19-39 37 F Greater Philadelphia TC 5
Creamer Samantha Mount Laurel NJ 92 1 15 45 39.670 19-39 34 F Pineland Striders 3

Rubinich Kara Downingtown PA 18 0 47 10 67.350 40-49 44 F Greater Philadelphia TC 5

McElroy Meaghan Mt Laurel NJ 30 0 52 12 61.909 40-49 46 F Pineland Striders 3

Dustman Chrisa Sicklerville NJ 41 0 55 40 58.593 40-49 47 F Pineland Striders 1
Knothe Lynn Wilmington DE 105 1 30 7 35.861 40-49 46 F Pike Creek Valley Running Club

Stoeckl Bonnie Pequea PA 45 0 56 18 74.008 60-69 67 F Rosemont Running Club 5

Gurka Mary Ann Berlin NJ 64 1 4 42 67.208 70+ 70 F Pineland Striders 5

Last Name First Name City State Place HH MM SS WMA% AG Age G Club Points

Waniak Stephen Mount Laurel NJ 23 0 48 42 54.723 19-39 35 M Pineland Striders 5

LoBianco Pete York PA 1 0 39 29 71.634 40-49 44 M Pike Creek Valley Running Club 5

Strappello Lee James Creek PA 3 0 39 58 68.557 40-49 40 M Rosemont Running Club 3

Polakoff Craig Philadelphia PA 5 0 41 43 67.799 40-49 44 M Rosemont Running Club 1

Schultz Derek Pottstown PA 7 0 43 15 65.395 40-49 44 M Rosemont Running Club

Foster Kurt Berlin NJ 9 0 45 15 62.983 40-49 45 M Pineland Striders

Donofrio Louis Wallingford PA 14 0 45 55 61.597 40-49 44 M Rosemont Running Club

Manavi Reza Willow Grove PA 44 0 56 16 50.652 40-49 45 M Greater Philadelphia TC
Horton William Gloucester City NJ 48 0 56 46 49.824 40-49 44 M Pineland Striders

Pino Justin pitman NJ 6 0 41 59 73.879 50-59 55 M Rosemont Running Club 5
Flanagan Michael Newtown Square PA 11 0 45 43 67.845 50-59 55 M Greater Philadelphia TC 3

Costello John Milton DE 13 0 45 47 72.188 60-69 62 M Pike Creek Valley Running Club 5

Hatch Stanley Flourtown PA 16 0 46 38 70.229 60-69 61 M Greater Philadelphia TC 3

Armstrong Scott Pottstown PA 20 0 47 55 67.722 60-69 60 M Greater Philadelphia TC 1

Simonetti Nick Perkasie PA 27 0 51 11 66.460 60-69 65 M Greater Philadelphia TC

Cauller Gregory York PA 32 0 53 1 62.936 60-69 63 M Pike Creek Valley Running Club

Dombrosky Craig Berlin NJ 55 0 59 49 56.311 60-69 64 M Pineland Striders
Stenzel Robert Cherry Hill NJ 59 1 2 49 54.683 60-69 66 M Pineland Striders

Wise Thomas North Wales PA 72 1 9 7 52.882 70+ 72 M Greater Philadelphia TC 5
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Hatch Stanley Flourtown PA 16 0 46 38 70.229 60-69 61 M Greater Philadelphia TC

Flanagan Michael Newtown Square PA 11 0 45 43 67.845 50-59 55 M Greater Philadelphia TC

Armstrong Scott Pottstown PA 20 0 47 55 67.722 60-69 60 M Greater Philadelphia TC

Rubinich Kara Downingtown PA 18 0 47 10 67.350 40-49 44 F Greater Philadelphia TC

Simonetti Nick Perkasie PA 27 0 51 11 66.460 60-69 65 M Greater Philadelphia TC 339.606

Wise Rachel North Wales PA 24 0 50 8 60.638 19-39 37 F Greater Philadelphia TC

Wise Thomas North Wales PA 72 1 9 7 52.882 70+ 72 M Greater Philadelphia TC

Manavi Reza Willow Grove PA 44 0 56 16 50.652 40-49 45 M Greater Philadelphia TC

Costello John Milton DE 13 0 45 47 72.188 60-69 62 M Pike Creek Valley Running Club

LoBianco Pete York PA 1 0 39 29 71.634 40-49 44 M Pike Creek Valley Running Club

Cauller Gregory York PA 32 0 53 1 62.936 60-69 63 M Pike Creek Valley Running Club
Knothe Lynn Wilmington DE 105 1 30 7 35.861 40-49 46 F Pike Creek Valley Running Club 242.619

Gurka Mary Ann Berlin NJ 64 1 4 42 67.208 70+ 70 F Pineland Striders

Foster Kurt Berlin NJ 9 0 45 15 62.983 40-49 45 M Pineland Striders

McElroy Meaghan Mt Laurel NJ 30 0 52 12 61.909 40-49 46 F Pineland Striders

Dustman Chrisa Sicklerville NJ 41 0 55 40 58.593 40-49 47 F Pineland Striders

Dombrosky Craig Berlin NJ 55 0 59 49 56.311 60-69 64 M Pineland Striders 307.004

Waniak Stephen Mount Laurel NJ 23 0 48 42 54.723 19-39 35 M Pineland Striders

Stenzel Robert Cherry Hill NJ 59 1 2 49 54.683 60-69 66 M Pineland Striders

Horton William Gloucester City NJ 48 0 56 46 49.824 40-49 44 M Pineland Striders
Creamer Samantha Mount Laurel NJ 92 1 15 45 39.670 19-39 34 F Pineland Striders

Stoeckl Bonnie Pequea PA 45 0 56 18 74.008 60-69 67 F Rosemont Running Club

Pino Justin pitman NJ 6 0 41 59 73.879 50-59 55 M Rosemont Running Club

Strappello Lee James Creek PA 3 0 39 58 68.557 40-49 40 M Rosemont Running Club

Polakoff Craig Philadelphia PA 5 0 41 43 67.799 40-49 44 M Rosemont Running Club

Schultz Derek Pottstown PA 7 0 43 15 65.395 40-49 44 M Rosemont Running Club 349.638
Donofrio Louis Wallingford PA 14 0 45 55 61.597 40-49 44 M Rosemont Running Club
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